Board of Directors of Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited (“the Company”) at its meeting held today 

i.e. April 3, 2020, through video conferencing/audit visual connection (commenced at 3.00 
p.m. and concluded at 4.10 p.m.) has inter-alia, issued and allotted 7,75,200 (Seven Lakh 
Seventy-five Thousand Two Hundred) Equity Shares of face value of Rs.10/- each (the 

“Equity Shares”) at a premium of Rs. 54.50/- per Equity Share, to Wilson Holdings Private 

Limited (formerly known as “Truvalue Agro Ventures Private Limited”), Promoters of the 
Company on preferential basis, upon exercise of option for conversion of equivalent number